
 

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD 
OCTOBER 8, 2025 

4.A. SUMMARY REPORT FOR EXAMINATION ELIGIBLE LISTS 
 
 
4-A-i.  ELIGIBLE LIST ESTABLISHED DATE ESTABLISHED EXAM NO. 
 (June 1, 2025 – August 31, 2025) 
  
  

Account Clerk      08/18/2025   2025-1610-01 
Administrative Management Analyst – Promotional 07/08/2025   2025-1410-01 
Administrative Technician II – Promotional (Rent  07/21/2025   2025-1465-02 
     Program) 
Administrative Technician II – Promotional (Prosecution) 07/30/2025   2025-1465-03  
Administrative Technician III – Promotional  07/14/2025   2025-1460-02 
Apprentice Lineworker – Promotional   08/13/2025   2025-7785-01 
Chief System Operator – Promotional   07/18/2025   2025-7718-01 
Computer Services Technician (GIS)   07/09/2025   2025-1650-01 
Computer Services Technician    07/09/2025   2025-1650-02 

 Executive Assistant – Promotional (Base Reuse & 08/06/2025   2025-1560-02 
                                   Economic Development) 
Executive Assistant – Promotional (City Manager) 08/25/2025   2025-1560-03 
Gardener      07/17/2025   2025-7120-01 
Housing Specialist II – Promotional   07/14/2025   2025-6642-01 
Human Resources Analyst I     07/07/2025   2025-1258-01 
Human Resources Analyst II    07/07/2025   2025-1260-01 
Librarian I - Promotional     07/23/2025   2025-3530-01 
Library Services Manager     06/17/2025   2025-3550-01 
Line Working Supervisor – Promotional   08/05/2025   2025-7745-01 
Management Analyst – Promotional   07/15/2025   2025-1420-02 
Maintenance Worker II – Promotional   07/14/2025   2025-2520-03 
Program Specialist II     08/18/2025   2025-1775-01 
Senior Human Resources Analyst - Promotional  07/21/2025   2025-1265-01 
Senior Management Analyst - Promotional  07/03/2025   2025-1408-01 
Technology Services Coordinator   06/18/2025   2024-1670-01 
 
 
 

 
4-A-ii.  CONTINUOUS ELIGIBLE LISTS                   DATE FIRST ESTABLISHED  EXAM NO. 
  

 
Code Enforcement Supervisor 07/02/2025 2025-2078-01 
Police Officer – Academy Graduate 02/17/2021 2021-4040-01 
Police Officer – Lateral 01/07/2021 2020-4040-01 
Police Officer – Recruit 02/25/2021 2021-4057-01 
 
 

  
  

4-A-iii  ELIGIBLE LIST EXTENDED DATE ESTABLISHED  EXAM NO. 
 
 
Accountant I 12/19/2024 2024-1677-01 
Accountant II 12/19/2024 2024-1680-01  
Budget Manager/Purchasing Agent 12/16/2024 2024-1694-02 
Compliance & Safety Superintendent – AMP 02/13/2025 2024-7709-01 
Economic Development Division Manager 07/24/2024 2024-1701-01 
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OCTOBER 8, 2025 

4.A. SUMMARY REPORT FOR EXAMINATION ELIGIBLE LISTS 
 
 

Electrical Utility Drafter 01/23/2025 2024-7270-01 
Executive Assistant 01/30/2024 2023-1560-03 
Housing & Human Services Manager 08/22/2024 2024-1058-01 
Library Technician  01/16/2024 2023-3515-02 
Office Assistant 06/12/2024 2024-1550-01 
Police Records Specialist 07/24/2024 2024-4069-01 
Principal Executive Assistant 08/14/2024 2024-1404-01 
Property & Evidence Technician 02/20/2025 2025-4075-01 
Technology Services Coordinator 06/20/2024 2024-1670-01 
Utility Accountant 02/24/2025 2024-7420-01 
Utility Geographic Information Systems Analyst 01/23/2025 2024-7339-01 
                                    
                                           
   

4-A-iv. ELIGIBLE LIST EXPIRED/CANCELLED/ DATE ESTABLISHED EXAM NO. 
            EXHAUSTED    
              

 
 
Administrative Management Analyst – Promotional 08/19/2024 2024-1410-01PR 
Administrative Management Analyst – Promotional 07/08/2025 2025-1410-01 
Administrative Technician I 12/19/2024 2024-1470-01 
Administrative Technician II – Promotional (Rent 07/21/2025 2025-1465-02 
                                                                 Program) 
Administrative Technician II – Promotional (Prosecution) 07/30/2025 2025-1465-03  
Administrative Technician III - Promotional 07/14/2025 2025-1460-02 
Battalion Chief – Promotional 05/15/2025 2025-4530-01PR 
City Attorney Investigator 12/19/2024 2024-1572-01 
Combination Building Inspector I 06/15/2023 2023-3244-01 
Computer Services Technician 08/23/2023 2023-1650-01 
Division Chief – Promotional 06/14/2023 2023-4550-01 
Executive Assistant – Promotional (Planning, Building, 05/27/2025 2025-1560-01 
                                                        and Transportation) 
Executive Assistant – Promotional (Base Reuse & 08/06/2025 2025-1560-02 
                                   Economic Development) 
Firefighter (Paramedic Entry Level) 01/10/2024 2023-4500-01 
Firefighter (Paramedic Lateral) 01/10/2024 2023-4500-02 
Housing Specialist II – Promotional 07/14/2025 2025-6642-01 
Librarian 08/19/2024 2024-3530-01 
Librarian I – Promotional 07/23/2025 2025-3530-01 
Maintenance Worker II – Promotional 07/14/2025 2025-2520-03 
Management Analyst (Asset Management) 07/12/2023 2023-1420-02 
Management Analyst – Promotional 07/15/2025 2025-1420-02 
Management Analyst (Housing & Human Services) 08/17/2023 2023-1420-03 
Paralegal 07/27/2023 2023-1570-01 
Planner II 12/06/2023 2023-6030-01 
Recreation Assistant 06/20/2024 2024-5114-02 
Recreation Services Specialist 02/27/2024 2023-5114-01 
Senior Engineer 07/31/2024 2024-3150-01 
Senior Financial Analyst 01/09/2024 2023-1682-02 
Senior Human Resources Analyst - Promotional 07/21/2025 2025-1265-01 
Senior Management Analyst - Promotional 07/03/2025 2025-1408-01 

 


